
RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 167 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS IC-IP AND IC-2P FOR 
PROJECT i, BID PACKAGE C, MISCELLANEOUS RETAINING 
WASLS AND DRAINAGE AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST 
OF $389.70. 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 - 
80% UMTAFUNDING, 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1980-14, authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with B & B Wrecking; and 

WheREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that two 
Change Orders be approved to allow for credit for less than specified work and 
repairs to drainage system; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

Credit for less than specified fence footing and fill, 
Total reduction in price of $6,200. 

IC-2P Repair drainage in E.64th Street/Berwick area at an 
additional cost of $5,810.30. 

Section 2. 
its adoption. 

That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon 

Adopted: June 12 , 1981 

Attest: 


